■ payables maturing within 12 months after the balance sheet date PLN  927 691 thousand
■ payables with the maturity date from 12 months to 5 years from the balance sheet date PLN 2 686 414 and
■ payables maturing within more than 5 years from the balance sheet date PLN 1 264 985 thousand

27. Position of the Management Board on the feasibility of the annual
consolidated results forecasts

The Company did not publish any forecasts of annual results.

Interim financial statement for Q3 2017 of LPP SA Group, in thousand PLN

24

28. Shareholders directly or indirectly holding, through subsidiaries, at
least 5% of the total number of votes at the General Meeting of
Shareholders of LPP SA as at the date of submission of the quarterly
report, and changes in the structure of ownership of major shareholdings
of LPP SA after the date of submission of the previous quarterly report

Shareholding structure of the parent company as at the date of submission of the report for Q3 2017:

Shareholder
Number of shares

held
Share in the
share capital

Number of
votes at the

AGM

Share in the
total number

of votes at the
AGM

Marek Piechocki 175 497 9.5% 875 493 27.1%

Jerzy Lubianiec 174 999 9.4% 874 995 27.1%

Forum TFI SA* 200 730 10.8% 200 738 6.2%

Treasury shares 18 978 1.0% 0 0.0%

Other shareholders 1 282 219 69.2% 1 282 219 39.7%

Total 1 852 423 100.0% 3 233 445 100.0%
*Forum TFI SA manages Forum 64 Closed-End Investment Fund (an entity affiliated with Mr Jerzy Lubianiec, a shareholder of LPP SA)
and Forum 65 Closed-End Investment Fund (an entity affiliated with Mr Marek Piechocki, a shareholder of LPP SA).
The funds managed by Forum TFI SA hold directly 195 050 shares in LPP SA and indirectly 5 680 shares in LPP SA.
 18 978 shares in LPP SA give no right to vote at the General Meeting of Shareholders as these are treasury shares of LPP SA

In the period following submission of the previous report (the one for Q1 2017), there was a change in the
ownership structure of major shareholdings. Due to the conversion of 13 132 subscription warrants of the A